THE DATASHEET OF
TL431CLPG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1995
January, 2019 − Rev. 40
1 Publication Order Number:
TL431/D
TL431A, B Series,

13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Marking
Code Operating Temperature Range Package Code Shipping Information† Tolerance
TL431ACDG AC
0°C to 70°C
SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
1.0%
TL431BCDG BC 0.4%
TL431CDG C 2.2%
TL431ACDR2G AC
2500 / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BCDR2G BC 0.4%
TL431CDR2G C 2.2%
TL431ACDMR2G TAC
Micro8
(Pb−Free) 4000 / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BCDMR2G TBC 0.4%
TL431CDMR2G T−C 2.2%
TL431ACPG ACP
PDIP−8
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
1.0%
TL431BCPG BCP 0.4%
TL431CPG CP 2.2%
TL431ACLPG ACLP
TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
1.0%
TL431BCLPG BCLP 0.4%
TL431CLPG CLP 2.2%
TL431ACLPRAG ACLP
2000 / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BCLPRAG BCLP 0.4%
TL431CLPRAG CLP 2.2%
TL431ACLPREG ACLP 1.0%
TL431BCLPREG BCLP 0.4%
TL431CLPREG CLP 2.2%
TL431ACLPRPG ACLP 2000 / Tape & Ammo Box 1.0%
TL431BCLPRMG BCLP
2000 / Fan−Fold
0.4%
TL431CLPRMG CLP
2.2%
TL431CLPRPG CLP
TL431AIDG AI
−40°C to 85°C
SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
1.0%
TL431BIDG BI 0.4%
TL431IDG I 2.2%
TL431AIDR2G AI
2500s / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BIDR2G BI 0.4%
TL431IDR2G I 2.2%
TL431AIDMR2G TAI
Micro8
(Pb−Free) 4000 / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BIDMR2G TBI 0.4%
TL431IDMR2G T−I 2.2%
TL431AIPG AIP